

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1107 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Amit Dineshchandra PalanPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Director OfRESPONDENT
Town Planning, State Of Maha, Pune And
Others**

**G. K. MUNDHADA for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Office to verify. S.O to 10/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)